
BARFORD SHERBOURNE & WASPERTON JOINT 
PARISH COUNCIL 

 

 
 

Minutes of the Meeting of the Joint Parish Council  
held in Barford Memorial Hall on Mon 9 Oct 23 

 

Present: Chairman: Cllr J V Murphy  
Cllr: J D Billingham, H Gadsden, G Jackson, Mrs L M Jarratt, Mrs L M Jones,  
T Merrygold, Mrs R Newsome, P B Phillips, B Ranner, M J Sheard,  
Mrs K E Thomson,  

Apologies: Cllr: J T Barrott,  R Clay, J M Hawkesford, Mrs L A Wallis  

 
Opening 
81 The meeting opened at 7:30 pm 
 
82 No members of the public were present. 
 
Declarations of Disclosable Interests 
83 None was declared. 
 
Public Participation 
84 There was none. 
 
Minutes of the Meeting of Council on 11 Sep 23 
85 The minutes were approved as a true record. There were no matters arising. 
 
Minutes of the Planning Committee on 11 Sep 23 
86 The minutes were approved as a true record. There were no matters arising.  
 
Financial Report 
87 Cash Book Balances as at 30 Sep 23 

• HSBC  £172,858.93 

• Santander £75,701.47 
 The JPC took note. 
  
88 Receipts and Payments 

Date Payee Category Total 

01 Sep 23 Stripe BLIS:BSC 153.07  

01 Sep 23 Santander Interest 65.73  

06 Sep 23 Pestforce Rodent Control (114.00) 

07 Sep 23 Frank Mann Farmers Mowing (365.10) 

07 Sep 23 Frank Mann Farmers Mowing (390.20) 

15 Sep 23 R J Smith Allotments Ground Rent (140.00) 

15 Sep 23 D M Hadley Allotments Ground Rent (140.00) 

17 Sep 23 Bollards Direct Open Spaces Maintenance (279.22) 

17 Sep 23 Warwick Road Shell Open Spaces Maintenance (17.48) 

21 Sep 23 HSBC Bank Charges (8.00) 

25 Sep 23 Administration Office Accommodation (75.00) 

27 Sep 23 WDC WDC Precept 31,379.00  

27 Sep 23 Pyments of Campden Open Spaces Maintenance (8,400.00) 

28 Sep 23 Frank Mann Farmers Open Spaces Maintenance (570.00) 

30 Sep 23 Salaries Employment Expenses Salaries (931.34) 

 The JPC endorsed the payments. 
 
Security Cameras at KGF 
89 Cllr Gadsden presented an outline proposal for the installation of security cameras at KGF with 

a rough order of costs at £2,000 that won the approval of the JPC. He was invited to submit a 
fully costed proposal for approval at the November meeting of the JPC. 

 
WALC AGM 2023 
90 The WALC AGM is to be held on Wed 15 Nov 23 at 1:00pm in the Town Hall, Sheep Street, 

Stratford-upon-Avon, CV37 6EF to which all members of the JPC are invited. The JPC 
entrusted its vote to the care of the Chairman. 
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Closure 
91 There being no further business the meeting closed at 8:40pm 
 
Date of Next Meeting 
92 Mon 13 Nov 23 
 


